
Estuarine plant restoration – contacts for advice (@ January 2019) 

Agency Contact Email Phone 

Northland Regional Council Katrina Hansen katrinah@nrc.govt.nz  

Auckland Council  biodiversity@aklc.govt.nz  

Waikato Regional Council Hannah Jones hannah.jones@waikatoregion.govt.nz (07) 8590560 

Bay of Plenty Regional Council Shay Dean shay.dean@boprc.govt.nz   (0800) 884 881 x9438 

Gisborne District Council Lois Easton Lois.Easton@gdc.govt.nz (06) 8692429 

Taranaki Regional Council Halema Jamieson halema.jamieson@trc.govt.nz (06) 765 7127 

Hawkes Bay Regional Council Keiko Hashiba keiko@hbrc.govt.nz (06) 8359200 

Horizons Regional Council Aaron Madden Aaron.Madden@horizons.govt.nz (021) 2277 138 

Greater Wellington Regional Council  biodiversity@gw.govt.nz  

Marlborough District Council Steve Urlich Steve.Urlich@marlborough.govt.nz (025) 207400 

Tasman District Council Trevor James trevor.james@tasman.govt.nz (03) 543 8562 

Nelson City Council  nelson.nature@ncc.govt.nz (03) 546 0200 

Christchurch City Council Andrew Crossland andrew.crossland@ccc.govt.nz (027) 4341155 

West Coast Regional Council Paulette Birchfield pauletteb@wcrc.govt.nz (03) 768 0466 

Otago Regional Council Richard Lord Richard.lord@orc.govt.nz (027) 2789117 

Southland Community Nursery Brian & Chris Rance rances@southlandcommunitynursery.org.nz (03) 213 1161 or (027) 408 3418 
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